
Tuskegee (7-11, 5-5 SIAC) -vs- Spring Hill (12-9, 9-2 SIAC)
3/7/2026 at Mobile, AL (Sims-Galle Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Garrett Lott (1-0)
Loss: A. Zacarias (1-2)
Save: Nate Helton (1)
HBP: A. Zacarias, I. Jones, Garrett Lott
PB: J. Francis (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:58   Weather: 78*; Partly Cloudy; 14mph SSE
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tuskegee 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 5 9 3
Spring Hill 0 0 2 2 1 0 3 1 X 9 7 0

Tuskegee 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. McLain cf 5 0 1 0 0 3 0
J. Brooks dh 5 0 3 2 0 1 0
R. Morrow 2b 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
J. Johnson lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
C. Smith 3b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
T. Neal c 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    J. Francis c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Evans rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
C. Mayo 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
M. Smith ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
A. Zacarias p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 9 5 2 11 7

2B: C. Mayo (1)
3B: T. Neal (1)
SB: J. Brooks (1); R. Morrow (1)
HBP: R. Morrow (1)
E: R. Morrow (2); M. Smith (1)

Spring Hill 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jatnier Torres ss 3 1 3 1 2 0 0
Jordan Black dh 3 1 1 3 1 0 2
Jaylen Jones 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
John Webb lf 4 2 0 0 0 0 1
Gavin Moran rf 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Andrew Juez 2b 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Reggie Cooper cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Robby Lopez c 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
David King 1b 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
Garrett Lott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Helton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 7 8 7 3 8

2B: Jatnier Torres (2)
HR: Jordan Black (1)
SF: Jordan Black (1); Gavin Moran (1); Andrew Juez (1)
CS: Reggie Cooper (1)
HBP: John Webb (1); Robby Lopez (1); David King (1)

Tuskegee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Zacarias (L, 1-2) 5.0 4 5 5 4 2 3 0 2 0 17 25 9 3 94
I. Jones 3.0 3 4 0 3 1 1 1 1 0 12 17 5 2 72
Totals 7 9 5 7 3 4 1 3 0 29 42 14 5 166

Spring Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garrett Lott (W, 1-0) 6.0 5 3 3 0 7 0 0 1 0 23 24 4 7 82
Nate Helton (S, 1) 3.0 4 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 1 56
Totals 9 5 5 2 11 0 0 1 0 36 39 8 8 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tuskegee - Top of 1st TUS SPR
C. McLain flied out to lf (2-2 BBKKF). 0 0
J. Brooks struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
R. Morrow grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Spring Hill - Bottom of 1st TUS SPR
Jatnier Torres doubled to center field (3-2 BBBKFF). 0 0
Jordan Black grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Jaylen Jones flied out to cf (0-1 K); Jatnier Torres advanced to third. 0 0
John Webb lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Tuskegee - Top of 2nd TUS SPR
J. Johnson struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0
C. Smith grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
T. Neal singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
A. Evans grounded out to ss up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0

Spring Hill - Bottom of 2nd TUS SPR
Gavin Moran struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBFS). 0 0
Andrew Juez singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
Reggie Cooper lined out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Robby Lopez walked (3-1 BBBKB); Andrew Juez advanced to second. 0 0
David King flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 0

Tuskegee - Top of 3rd TUS SPR
C. Mayo fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
M. Smith struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 0
C. McLain struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Spring Hill - Bottom of 3rd TUS SPR
Jatnier Torres singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Jordan Black homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 KBBB); Jatnier Torres scored. 0 2
Jaylen Jones flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
John Webb grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 2
Gavin Moran reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Gavin Moran advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Andrew Juez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Gavin Moran out at third c to 3b. 0 2

Tuskegee - Top of 4th TUS SPR
J. Brooks flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 2
R. Morrow hit by pitch (3-2 KSBBH). 0 2
J. Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFS). 0 2
R. Morrow stole second. 0 2
C. Smith singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-2 BBSBS); R. Morrow scored. 1 2
T. Neal tripled to left center, RBI (1-2 SFB); C. Smith scored. 2 2
A. Evans fouled out to 3b (2-2 FBKBF). 2 2

Spring Hill - Bottom of 4th TUS SPR
Reggie Cooper grounded out to 2b (3-1 SBBB). 2 2



Robby Lopez hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 2 2
David King walked (3-1 BBKBB); Robby Lopez advanced to second. 2 2
Jatnier Torres walked (3-2 BKBFBB); David King advanced to second; Robby Lopez advanced to third. 2 2
Jordan Black flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BF); Jatnier Torres advanced to second; David King
advanced to third; Robby Lopez scored. 2 3
Jatnier Torres advanced to third; David King scored on a wild pitch. 2 4
Jaylen Jones struck out looking (3-2 SKBFBBK). 2 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tuskegee - Top of 5th TUS SPR
C. Mayo doubled to left center (0-1 K). 2 4
M. Smith grounded out to p (2-2 BKFFB); C. Mayo advanced to third. 2 4
C. McLain struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 2 4
J. Brooks singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); C. Mayo scored. 3 4
R. Morrow reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); J. Brooks out at second ss to 2b. 3 4

Spring Hill - Bottom of 5th TUS SPR
John Webb hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 3 4
John Webb advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 4
Gavin Moran flied out to rf (2-1 KBB); John Webb advanced to third. 3 4
Andrew Juez flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); John Webb scored. 3 5
Reggie Cooper popped up to 1b (3-2 KBBFB). 3 5

Tuskegee - Top of 6th TUS SPR
J. Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 5
C. Smith grounded out to p (0-0). 3 5
J. Francis pinch hit for T. Neal. 3 5
J. Francis grounded out p to 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 3 5

Spring Hill - Bottom of 6th TUS SPR
J. Francis to c. 3 5
I. Jones to p for A. Zacarias. 3 5
Robby Lopez grounded out to p (3-2 BKBBF). 3 5
David King grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 3 5
Jatnier Torres doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 3 5
Jordan Black walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Jordan Black advanced to second on a balk; Jatnier Torres advanced to third. 3 5
Jaylen Jones flied out to cf (2-2 KFBBF). 3 5

Tuskegee - Top of 7th TUS SPR
Nate Helton to p for Garrett Lott. 3 5
A. Evans flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5
C. Mayo struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 5
M. Smith struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFKS). 3 5

Spring Hill - Bottom of 7th TUS SPR
John Webb reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 SFFB). 3 5
Gavin Moran walked (3-0 BBBB); John Webb advanced to second. 3 5
Andrew Juez singled to left field (0-0); Gavin Moran advanced to second; John Webb advanced to third. 3 5
Reggie Cooper reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Andrew Juez advanced to second on
a fielding error by ss; Gavin Moran advanced to third; John Webb scored, unearned. 3 6
Robby Lopez infield fly to 1b (2-2 BSKB). 3 6
David King hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BFBH); Reggie Cooper advanced to second; Andrew Juez advanced to
third; Gavin Moran scored, unearned. 3 7
Jatnier Torres walked, RBI (3-2 KBFBFBB); David King advanced to second; Reggie Cooper advanced to
third; Andrew Juez scored, unearned. 3 8



Jatnier Torres advanced to second; David King advanced to third; Reggie Cooper out at home p to c, caught
stealing. 3 8
Jordan Black lined out to lf (2-1 FBB). 3 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tuskegee - Top of 8th TUS SPR
C. McLain struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFBBSS). 3 8
J. Brooks singled up the middle (0-1 K). 3 8
R. Morrow flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 3 8
J. Brooks stole second. 3 8
J. Johnson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 8

Spring Hill - Bottom of 8th TUS SPR
Jaylen Jones singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 8
John Webb flied out to rf to right center (2-0 BB). 3 8
Jaylen Jones advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 8
Jaylen Jones advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 8
Gavin Moran flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBBKS); Jaylen Jones scored, unearned. 3 9
Andrew Juez struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFS). 3 9

Tuskegee - Top of 9th TUS SPR
C. Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 9
J. Francis flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 3 9
A. Evans walked (3-2 FBBSBFB); C. Smith advanced to second. 3 9
C. Mayo singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); A. Evans advanced to second; C. Smith scored. 4 9
M. Smith flied out to lf to left center (1-0 B). 4 9
C. McLain singled up the middle (2-2 KBSB); C. Mayo advanced to second; A. Evans advanced to third. 4 9
J. Brooks singled to left field, RBI (0-0); C. McLain advanced to second; C. Mayo advanced to third; A.
Evans scored. 5 9
R. Morrow struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 5 9

Spring Hill - Bottom of 9th TUS SPR


